value but also by their increasing the amount that can be taken by local School Districts for Maintenance & Operations (now 
called Enrichment) Levies to $1.50 per thousand of value to $2.50 per thousand of value. All totaled, the $246,227,445 property 
taxes being collected for 2020 is over thirty-five million ($35,000,000) more than they were last year, with $31.9 million dollars 
of that increase attributable to schools.   

In 2019 the Yakima County Department of Property Assessment appraised and set values on approximately 108,000 real and personal 
properties.  The total value of assessments subject to property tax distribution was $20,544,382,240 over $1.5 Billion Dollars more